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4700LN Series Lever Handle Cylindrical Locks - 1-1/8” 
Wide Front

H.M. Door Preparation (See ANSI/BHMA A156.115)
2-3/4” or 3-3/4” Backsets Date:  12/23

Template Number:
7150-0109

Sheet:  1 of 1

5/32
(4)

1-1/8*
(28.6)

1
(25)

Min.
13/16
(21)

13/16
(21)

1-3/8 (35) to
1-3/4 (44)

Std. Door Thickness,
See Note 5

Universal or
Square Edge

Taper 1/8(3) per 2 (51)

Backset
(See Table)

Mortise Depth
for Latch Front

Lock &
Strike

Door
Edge

Horizontal & Vertical
Lock and Latch

Case Support By
Door Mfg.

1 (25) Square
or

Alternate
1 (25) Dia.

2-3/8
(60)

2-1/4*
(57)

1-3/8"
(35)

CL

CL

CL

2-1/8*
(54)

5/32
(4)

5/32
(4)

or

Dia.

Dia.

Notes:

1.

2.

When 4-7/8" (123.8) Strike is specified, refer to No.
497 Strike, Template No. 7102-0003.

When T-Strike is specified, refer to  No. 371 Strike,
Template 7102-0005.

3.  Dimensions marked with * have tolerances of
+.015, -0.000

4. All dimensions given in inches (mm).

5. Standard Locks adjustable for 1-3/8(35) to 1-3/4"(44)
door thicknesses.
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DO NOT SCALE4700LN SERIES
Lever Locks

TypeLatch Mdl # Front Backset Throw Latch Dia.
693 Plain Bevel 2-3/4(70) 1/2(13) 1(25)

12/1496

2/1)59(4/3-33963
)31(2/1)59(4/3-34963

480B
4/3B0843

F480B Flat 2-3/4(70) 3/4

Deadlocking Bevel 2-3/4(70) (13) (25)
F693 Plain Flat 2-3/4(70) 1/2(13) 1(25)
F694 Deadlocking Flat 2-3/4(70) 1/2(13) 1(25)

)52(1)31(leveBnialP
)52(1leveBgnikcoldaeD

Deadlocking Bevel 2-3/4(70) 3/4(19) 1(25)
Deadlocking Bevel 3-3/4(95) (19) 1(25)

)52(1)91(gnikcoldaeD


